BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

GARY L. AND MARY ARMSTRONG,

٧.

Respondent:

COSTILLA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 51975

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 73700220

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$60,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Costilla County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 21st day of October 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Sulra a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

Cara McKeller

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

TSSESSMENT PRO

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

BD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

2010 OCT 20 PH 2: 06

Docket Number: 519				2010 00 1 20 11
Single County Schedi	ule Number: 737-	00-22	0	
STIPULATION (As to			_Actual Value)	
GARY L & MARY A	RMSTRONG			,
Petitioner,				
vs.				
COSTILLA	COUNTY	BOARI	D OF EQUALIZATIO	N,
Respondent.				
year 2009 Assessment Appeals Petitioner(s) a 1. The proper	valuation of the sulto enter its order band Respondent agreet to this sti	bject prased or ee and pulation	stipulate as follows:	ove the Board of
	t property is classifi		VACANT	(what type of
The County subject property for to		[,] assign :	ned the following actu	al value to the
	Land Improvement Total	\$ \$ \$	105,900 _. 00 .00 105,900 _. 00	
4. After a time valued the subject pro		ard of E	Equalization, the Boa	rd of Equalization
	Land Improvements	\$_ \$	105,900 <u>.00</u> 00	

Editalization added to the following tay ve	ar	2009	_ actual value for the sub
Equalization agree to the following tax years	ш <u>—</u>		_ actual value for the Sub
property:			
Land	\$	60,000) 00
Improvements	· -		00 .00
Total	\$	60,000	_
rotar	Ψ		00
6. The valuation, as established all year2009	bove,	shall be bin	ding only with respect to
7. Brief narrative as to why the recLARGE AMOUNT OF ACREAGE IS INA			Э :
			.
			·
8. Both parties agree that the hear	ring s	cheduled be	efore the Board of Assess
Appeals on NOVEMBER 1, 2010 (date	e) at	8:30AM	(time) be vacated or
·			
hearing has not yet been scheduled befor			ssessment Appeals.
			ssessment Appeals.
	re the		
hearing has not yet been scheduled befor	re the	Board of As	
hearing has not yet been scheduled befor	of	Board of As	ER 2009
hearing has not yet been scheduled befor	of	OCTOBE	ney for Respondent,
hearing has not yet been scheduled before DATED this 13TH day	of	Board of As	ney for Respondent,
DATED this 13 TH day Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	of	OCTOBE County Attor Board of Eq	ney for Respondent,
DATED this 13 TH day Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	of	OCTOBE County Attor Board of Eq	ney for Respondent, ualization
DATED this 13 TH day Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	of	OCTOBE County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1	ney for Respondent, ualization
hearing has not yet been scheduled before DATED this 13TH day	of	OCTOBE County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1	ney for Respondent, ualization
DATED this 13 TH day Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	of	OCTOBE County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1	ney for Respondent, ualization
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney Address: \$076 Holley & . DAPANE, AC 36526-	of	County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1	ney for Respondent, valization
DATED this 13 TH day Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	of	OCTOBE County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1	ney for Respondent, ualization
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney Address: \$076 Holley & . DAPANE, AC 36526-	of	County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1	ney for Respondent, valization
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney Address: \$076 Holley & . DAPANE, AC 36526-	of	County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1: SAN LUIS	ney for Respondent, valization CO 81152
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney Address: \$076 Holley & . DAPANE, AC 36526-	of	County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1	ney for Respondent, valization CO 81152
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney Address: \$076 Holley & . DAPANE, AC 36526-	of	County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1 SAN LUIS	ney for Respondent, valization CO 81152
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney Address: \$076 Holley & . DAPANE, AC 36526-	of	County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1 SAN LUIS Telephone: County Asso	ney for Respondent, valization CO 81152 Co 81152
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney Address: \$076 Holley & . DAPANE, AC 36526-	of	Board of Associated Address: PO BOX 1 SAN LUIS Telephone: County Associated Address: PO BOX 3	ney for Respondent, valization CO 81152 CO 81152 CO 8144
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney Address: \$076 Holley & . DAPANE, AC 36526-	of	County Attor Board of Eq Address: PO BOX 1 SAN LUIS Telephone: County Asso	ney for Respondent, valization CO 81152 May 16/2-33/4 May 16/2-33/4 May 16/2-33/4
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney Address: \$076 Holley & . DAPANE, AC 36526-	re the	Board of Associated Address: PO BOX 1 SAN LUIS Telephone: County Associated Address: PO BOX 3	ney for Respondent, valization CO 81152 (1191 612-3314 Amos Majoritation 44 CO 81152